



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12672/2021**

PREM NATH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.10.2022

An adjournment slip has already been circulated.

List on 22.03.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 10, 2022

rb