



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12672/2021**

PREM NATH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Naman Jain, Advocate

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.02.2024

Lower Court Record has already been requisitioned.

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent.

Issue Court notice to the respondent, returnable on 8th April, 2024 for final hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties are directed to file written submissions, not exceeding five pages.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2024

dy/ds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any