



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12672/2021**

PREM NATH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naman Jain, Advocate.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv. with Mr.
Sandeep, Dealing Asst., DTC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **08.05.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the Respondent. It is stated that the arguing counsel is unwell today.
2. List on 01.12.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the order dated 07.02.2024 be complied with by the Respondent.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 8, 2025/ ha

Click here to check corrigendum, if any