



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010347542021
+ **W.P.(C) 12672/2021**
PREM NATH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Naman Jain, Advocate
versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.P.S. Bhatti and Mr. V.K. Gaur,
Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **31.08.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up for hearing today due to paucity of time.
2. Renotify on 30.11.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 31, 2026

sn